
RESOLUTION NO. 25448

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO.1 RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E­
03-028-102, TRINITY LANE AND GENESIS LANE
CONNECTOR, WITH VOLKERT AND ASSOCIATES, INC.,
WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT
AMOUNT BY FIFTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
NINETY DOLLARS ($15,490.00), FOR A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FORTY
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS
($40,490.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1

relative to Contract No. E-03-028-102, Trinity Lane and Genesis Lane Connector, with Volkert

and Associates, Inc., which change order increases the contract amount by $15,490.00, for a

revised contract amount not to exceed $40,490.00.

ADOPTED:

ladd

___Ma_r_c_h_4 , 2008


